STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

RESOLUTION #2025-100 OF THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

RESCHEDULING BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION JUNE 17, 2025, AND JULY 15, 2025, WORK SESSIONS AND REGULAR MEETINGS.

COMES NOW, the Baldwin County Commission desiring to reschedule the June 17, 2025, Work Session and Regular Meeting, and the July 15, 2025, Work Session and Regular Meeting as set forth herein below; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION, IN REGULAR SESSION ASSEMBLED, that, pursuant to the authority found at § 11-3-8 (a) of the <u>Code of Alabama</u> 1975, and without limitation, the Baldwin County Commission hereby approves the following:

- The June 17, 2025, Work Session and Regular Meeting of the Baldwin County Commission are rescheduled to instead, be held and conducted on Tuesday, June 24, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m., in the County Commission Meeting Chambers – 2nd Floor in the Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse as located at 1100 Fairhope Avenue, Fairhope, Alabama.
- 2) The July 15, 2025, Work Session and Regular Meeting of the Baldwin County Commission are rescheduled to instead, be held and conducted on Wednesday, July 16, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m., in the County Commission Meeting Chambers – 2nd Floor in the Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse as located at 1100 Fairhope Avenue, Fairhope, Alabama.

DONE, under the Seal of Baldwin County, Alabama, as affixed on this the 15th day of April 2025.

Mauber P. Mellen

MATTHEW P. MCKENZIE, Chairman Baldwin County Commission



ATTEST:

ROGER H. RENDLEMAN, County Administrator